St. Mary's (MD) (7-6,3-1 United East) -vs- Eastern Conn. St. (8-2,0-2 Little East)

12/30/24 at Geissler Gymnasium, Windham, CT

Date: 12/30/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’t';?:dgﬁgfg'oo St. Mary's (MD) 24 21 45
Site: Geissler Gymnasium, Windham, CT Eastern Conn. St. 37 35 72
Referees: David Cruz, Jose Carrion, Brad Chernovetz
St. Mary's (MD) 45
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Beckles,Tjay * 33 4-10 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 1 11
01  Smith,Kyree =3 34 3-16 0-3 4-6 1-2 3 2 2 2 2 1 10
21  Koverman,Jake * 29 3-6 2-2 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 2 1 0 8
04 Idrissa,Yassine - 29 2-4 0-1 2-4 3-2 5 2 0 2 2 1 6
05 Lerner,James * 29 0-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
02 walker,Jaden 13 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
44  Salo,ID 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
14  Bangoura,Sekou 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Crimaudo,James 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
24  Kobil,Ben 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Oladipo,Abiola 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Toft,Kendahl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-49 6-14 9-14 12-16 28 15 5 13 7 3 45
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23 30.43% 3-8 37.50% 7-12 58.33%
Second Half 8-26 30.77% 3-6 50.00% 2-2 100.00%
Total 15-49 30.6% 6-14 42.9% 9-14 64.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
Eastern Conn. St. 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Dao,Dominick * 30 10-13 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 3 23
24  Sanchez,Julian & 36 9-13 2-3 1-5 0-7 7 1 0 1 1 1 21
04 Similien,Cedrick * 39 2-8 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 2 5
13 Bilewu, Sheriff & 26 2-2 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 4 4 1 3 1 4
11  Carothers,Michael * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 2 1 0 4
01 Graham,Jeremiah 13 4-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
22 Greene,Esco 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 4
14  Soltis,Drew 4 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Jean-Guillaume,Elijah 9 04 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Limric,Eli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Jones,Javontae 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-53 6-12 4-11 9-26 35 17 17 10 5 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28 57.14% 2-6 33.33% 3-7 42.86%
Second Half 15-25 60.00% 4-6 66.67% 1-4 25.00%
Total 31-53 58.5% 6-12 50.0% 4-11 36.4%

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
19:37 FOUL by DAO,DOMINICK
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:17
19:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by BECKLES, TJAY ==
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYREE 18:45
18:45 BLOCK by BILEWU,SHERIFF
-- REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK
18:36 MISS JUMPER by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BECKLES, TJAY 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
17:57 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
-- ASSIST by BILEWU,SHERIFF

GOOD JUMPER by KOVERMAN,JAKE 17:39 2-3  H1
ASSIST by LERNER,JAMES --
17:16 TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
STEAL by SMITH,KYREE 17:16
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
17:01 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BILEWU,SHERIFF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAO,DOMINICK
MISS LAYUP by LERNER,JAMES(in the paint) 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
16:17 2-8 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
-- ASSIST by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:14
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
15:51 2-10 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by LERNER,JAMES 15:51

15:51 2-11 H9 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BECKLES, TJAY 15:38 5-11 H 6

15:12 TURNOVER by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by LERNER,JAMES 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
14:29 5-13 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS 3PTR by BECKLES, TJIAY 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
13:59 TURNOVER by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
13:59 SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK
13:59 SUB IN by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA
TURNOVER by KOVERMAN,JAKE 13:44
13:14 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:14
SUB OUT by LERNER,JAMES 13:14
SUB OUT by KOVERMAN,JAKE 13:14
SUB IN by WALKER,JADEN 13:14
SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 13:14
TURNOVER by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 12:56
12:56 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
12:56 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
12:29 MISS JUMPER by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
12:25 MISS JUMPER by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:20 MISS LAYUP by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA(in the paint)



BLOCK by BECKLES,TIAY 12:20
-- REBOUND OFF by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA

12:16 MISS LAYUP by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA(in the paint)

BLOCK by IDRISSA,YASSINE 12:16
= REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF

FOUL by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 12:16

12:16 MISS FT by BILEWU,SHERIFF

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:16 SUB OUT by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA

12:16 SUB OUT by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL

12:16 SUB IN by DAO,DOMINICK

12:16 SUB IN by GREENE,ESCO

12:16 MISS FT by BILEWU,SHERIFF
REBOUND DEF by IDRISSA,YASSINE --
GOOD LAYUP by IDRISSA,YASSINE(in the paint) 11:51 7-15 H8

11:30 MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by CRIMAUDO,JAMES =

11:13 FOUL by GREENE,ESCO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by BILEWU,SHERIFF

11:13 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

11:11 FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by WALKER,JADEN 11:11

11:11 STEAL by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
11:08 7-17 H 10 paint)

-- ASSIST by GREENE,ESCO

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KYREE 10:56
REBOUND OFF by IDRISSA,YASSINE --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JADEN 10:44 10-17 H7
10:21 MISS JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IDRISSA,YASSINE —
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,ESCO
09:44 10-19 H9 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,ESCO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BECKLES, TJAY(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,ESCO
09:07 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREENE,ESCO

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 08:49

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KYREE --

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 08:46

REBOUND OFF by IDRISSA,YASSINE --
08:46 FOUL by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

MISS FT by IDRISSA,YASSINE 08:46

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —

SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREE 08:46

SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 08:46

SUB IN by LERNER,JAMES 08:46

SUB IN by KOVERMAN,JAKE 08:46

GOOD FT by IDRISSA,YASSINE 08:46 11-21 H 10
08:46 SUB OUT by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
08:46 SUB IN by LIMRIC,ELI

SUB OUT by IDRISSA,YASSINE 08:46

SUB IN by SALO,ID 08:46
08:14 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by GREENE,ESCO

07:50 FOUL by LIMRIC,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
07:40 FOUL by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
07:40 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
07:40 SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JADEN(in the paint) 07:35 13-23 H 10



GOOD FT by WALKER,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by KOVERMAN,JAKE
ASSIST by BECKLES,TJAY

BLOCK by KOVERMAN,JAKE

TURNOVER by SALO,JD

SUB OUT by WALKER,JADEN
SUB IN by SMITH,KYREE

SUB OUT by SALO,ID
SUB IN by IDRISSA,YASSINE
MISS FT by LERNER,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint)

STEAL by BECKLES,TIJAY

GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SMITH,KYREE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREE
MISS FT by SMITH,KYREE

FOUL by SMITH,KYREE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREE
GOOD FT by SMITH,KYREE

FOUL by KOVERMAN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYREE

GOOD FT by IDRISSA,YASSINE
SUB OUT by KOVERMAN,JAKE
SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES
MISS FT by IDRISSA,YASSINE

14-23
14-25
17-25

17-27

17-29

17-31
19-31

20-31

20-33

21-33

21-35

22-35
23-35

24-35

H9
H11
H8

H11

FOUL by BILEWU,SHERIFF
SUB OUT by LIMRIC,ELI
SUB IN by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

GOOD JUMPER by DAO,DOMINICK

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF
GOOD LAYUP by BILEWU,SHERIFF(in the paint)

STEAL by DAO,DOMINICK
SUB OUT by GREENE,ESCO
SUB IN by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILEWU,SHERIFF

FOUL by DAO,DOMINICK

SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK

SUB IN by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
GOOD LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
FOUL by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

ASSIST by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
FOUL by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK(in the paint)
FOUL by BILEWU,SHERIFF

SUB OUT by BILEWU,SHERIFF
SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by SOLTIS,DREW
TURNOVER by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA
FOUL by SOLTIS,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SOLTIS,DREW



01:27 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KYREE 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
00:49 MISS 3PTR by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTIS,DREW
FOUL by BECKLES,TJAY 00:45
00:45 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by SOLTIS,DREW
00:45 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by SOLTIS,DREW

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LERNER,JAMES(in the paint) 00:40

00:40 BLOCK by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by CRIMAUDO,JAMES -
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 00:31

= REBOUND DEF by SOLTIS,DREW

FOUL by IDRISSA,YASSINE 00:29

00:03 MISS JUMPER by SOLTIS,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYREE --
BLOCK by SMITH,KYREE 00:03

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
20:00 SUB OUT by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA
20:00 SUB OUT by SOLTIS,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by DAO,DOMINICK
20:00 SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF

SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 20:00

SUB IN by KOVERMAN,JAKE 20:00

MISS LAYUP by KOVERMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 19:45

REBOUND OFF by KOVERMAN,JAKE ==

MISS LAYUP by KOVERMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 19:41

REBOUND OFF by KOVERMAN,JAKE ==

TURNOVER by KOVERMAN,JAKE 19:35
19:35 STEAL by DAO,DOMINICK

19:32 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DAO,DOMINICK

TURNOVER by SMITH,KYREE 19:20
19:20 STEAL by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
19:15 MISS LAYUP by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,KYREE 19:15
REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BECKLES, TJAY(in the paint) 19:04 26-39 H 13
FOUL by KOVERMAN,JAKE 18:42
18:42 MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:42 MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:41 FOUL by BILEWU,SHERIFF
18:41 SUB OUT by BILEWU,SHERIFF
18:41 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by IDRISSA,YASSINE 18:23
FOUL by IDRISSA,YASSINE 18:06
17:45 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BECKLES, TJAY(in the paint) 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DAO,DOMINICK
17:06 26-42 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
-- ASSIST by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:52
SUB OUT by BECKLES, TJAY 16:52
SUB IN by WALKER,JADEN 16:52



GOOD 3PTR by KOVERMAN,JAKE 16:41 29-42 H 13
ASSIST by LERNER,JAMES --

FOUL by SMITH,KYREE 16:26
16:09 MISS LAYUP by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LERNER,JAMES =
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 16:03 31-42 H 11
15:35 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LERNER,JAMES(in the paint) 15:23
= REBOUND DEF by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
15:13 MISS 3PTR by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE =
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYREE(in the paint) 15:04 33-44 H 11
FOUL by LERNER,JAMES 14:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:42
14:42 SUB OUT by CAROTHERS,MICHAEL
14:42 SUB IN by GREENE,ESCO
SUB OUT by IDRISSA,YASSINE 14:42
SUB OUT by LERNER,JAMES 14:42
SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 14:42
SUB IN by SALO,ID 14:42
14:38 TURNOVER by GREENE,ESCO
MISS LAYUP by CRIMAUDO,JAMES(in the paint) 14:23

== REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
14:03 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
== ASSIST by DAO,DOMINICK

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JADEN(in the paint) 13:44
= REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
13:30 MISS 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by SALO,JD =
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,JD(in the paint) 13:19 35-47 H12
12:47 MISS LAYUP by GREENE,ESCO(in the paint)
BLOCK by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 12:47
= REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
12:41 TURNOVER by DAO,DOMINICK
SUB OUT by WALKER,JADEN 12:41
SUB OUT by KOVERMAN,JAKE 12:41
SUB IN by BECKLES, TIAY 12:41
SUB IN by IDRISSA,YASSINE 12:41
12:41 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
12:41 SUB IN by BILEWU,SHERIFF
MISS 3PTR by IDRISSA,YASSINE 12:33
REBOUND OFF by SALO,ID --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KYREE 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
12:04 35-50 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DAO,DOMINICK
-- ASSIST by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

MISS LAYUP by IDRISSA,YASSINE(in the paint) 11:33
11:33 BLOCK by BILEWU,SHERIFF
REBOUND OFF by IDRISSA,YASSINE =
FOUL by SALO,ID 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
SUB OUT by SALO,JD 11:29
SUB IN by KOVERMAN,JAKE 11:29
SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 11:29
SUB IN by LERNER,JAMES 11:29
FOUL by BECKLES,TIAY 11:11
11:08 MISS LAYUP by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by BECKLES, TJAY(in the paint) 11:00
11:00 BLOCK by BILEWU,SHERIFF

== REBOUND DEF by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
10:38 TURNOVER by GREENE,ESCO



STEAL by IDRISSA,YASSINE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYREE

GOOD 3PTR by BECKLES, TJAY
ASSIST by SMITH,KYREE

FOUL by BECKLES,TJAY

GOOD 3PTR by BECKLES, TJIAY
ASSIST by SMITH,KYREE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by IDRISSA,YASSINE
REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE
TURNOVER by SMITH,KYREE

SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREE

SUB OUT by BECKLES, TJIAY

SUB IN by WALKER,JADEN

SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES

FOUL by CRIMAUDO,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by IDRISSA,YASSINE

GOOD LAYUP by IDRISSA,YASSINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,JADEN

SUB OUT by IDRISSA,YASSINE
SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES
SUB IN by SMITH,KYREE

SUB IN by BECKLES, TJAY

SUB IN by SALO,JD

MISS JUMPER by KOVERMAN,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by KOVERMAN,JAKE
TURNOVER by SALO,JD

FOUL by LERNER,JAMES
TURNOVER by LERNER,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOVERMAN,JAKE
SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES

SUB OUT by LERNER,JAMES
SUB IN by KOBIL,BEN
TURNOVER by BECKLES,TJAY

10:38
10:26

10:00
09:56
09:44
09:20
09:07
08:59

08:36

08:00
07:49
07:38
07:38
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:40
06:40
06:35
06:11
05:48
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:14
05:01
05:01
04:56
04:56
04:33
04:20
04:20
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:57
03:39
03:39
03:29

35-52 H 17
38-52 H 14
38-54 H 16
38-56 H 18
41-56 H 15
41-57 H 16
41-59 H 18
43-59 H16
43-61 H18
43-63 H20
43-65 H 22

REBOUND DEF by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS LAYUP by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAO,DOMINICK

GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)

ASSIST by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

REBOUND OFF by BILEWU,SHERIFF

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
MISS FT by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

STEAL by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SANCHEZ,JULIAN

STEAL by BILEWU,SHERIFF

SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK

SUB IN by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,ESCO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JEAN-GUILLAUME,ELIJA
SUB IN by DAO,DOMINICK

GOOD LAYUP by DAO,DOMINICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREENE,ESCO



03:29 STEAL by DAO,DOMINICK
03:11 43-67 H24 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JULIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SALO,ID(in the paint) 02:54

REBOUND OFF by SALO,ID --

MISS LAYUP by SALO,ID(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

02:30 FOUL by BILEWU,SHERIFF
02:30 SUB OUT by DAO,DOMINICK
02:30 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JULIAN
02:30 SUB IN by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
02:30 SUB IN by LIMRIC,ELI
02:30 TURNOVER by BILEWU,SHERIFF
02:20 FOUL by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK
02:15 FOUL by SIMILIEN,CEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KYREE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LIMRIC,ELI
01:32 43-69 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
-- ASSIST by GREENE,ESCO

MISS 3PTR by BECKLES, TJAY 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:12 SUB OUT by BILEWU,SHERIFF
01:12 SUB OUT by GREENE,ESCO
01:12 SUB IN by JONES,JAVONTAE
01:12 SUB IN by SOLTIS,DREW

SUB OUT by SMITH,KYREE 01:12

SUB OUT by BECKLES, TJAY 01:12

SUB OUT by SALO,JD 01:12

SUB IN by BANGOURA,SEKOU 01:12

SUB IN by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 01:12

SUB IN by TOFT,KENDAHL 01:12
00:47 MISS LAYUP by SOLTIS,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOBIL,BEN --
00:36 FOUL by LIMRIC,ELI

GOOD FT by BANGOURA,SEKOU 00:36 44-69 H 25

GOOD FT by BANGOURA,SEKOU 00:36 45-69 H 24

00:35 45-72 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JEREMIAH
= ASSIST by JONES,JAVONTAE
MISS JUMPER by KOBIL,BEN(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by OLADIPO,ABIOLA =



